Reserve Fund Balance (1) $2,693,748  

Reserve Requirement (2) $2,649,214  

(1)  Fund Balances are for the Bonds. 
(2)  The Reserve Requirement, as defined in the Fiscal Agent Agreement, is an amount equal to the least of the 
Maximum Annual Debt Service; one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the average Annual Debt Service; or ten 
percent (10%) of the initial principal amount of the Bonds and initially means an amount equal to $2,649,214.36.   

III. FINANCIAL INFORMATION 

THE CITY’S AUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS ARE PROVIDED SOLELY TO